## **GENERAL RELEASE FORM - ADULT - FOR SHAREFEST 2019 ACTIVITIES**

(For participants who are 18 years of age or older)

The undersigned desires to participate in various programs, events, trips or activities (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Sharefest 2019 Activities") operated or sponsored by Rockford Sharefest, Inc. (hereinafter "RSI") and Heartland Community Church (hereinafter "Church").

Persons involved in Sharefest 2019 Activities of RSI and the Church regularly participate in potentially dangerous endeavors exemplified by, but not limited to, lifting, carrying, and the use of power tools and hand tools. The undersigned understands and acknowledges that a participant may incur personal or bodily damage while participating in these activities, and assumes all risks inherent in these activities and accepts full and complete responsibility for any and all damages or injury of any kind.

The undersigned further understands and acknowledges that RSI and the Church would not allow an individual to participate in such Sharefest 2019 Activities without releasing and holding harmless RSI and the Church.

Further, the undersigned requests that RSI and the Church allow him/her to participate in the Sharefest 2019 Activities and in consideration thereof agrees to hereby release and forever discharge RSI and the Church, their officers and directors, and their employees, agents, project partners and any parties volunteering or providing goods or services on behalf of RSI and the Church, from all actions, claims, damages, costs, liens, expenses or lawsuits of any kind growing out of, or related to, the Sharefest 2019 Activities of RSI and the Church in which the undersigned participates.

## PHOTOGRAPH & VIDEO CONSENT AND RELEASE FORM - ADULT

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, give Rockford Sharefest, Inc. and Heartland Community Church of Rockford located at 1280 South Alpine, Rockford, Illinois 61108 permission to use my name, likeness, image, voice, and/or appearance in pictures, photos, video recordings, audiotapes, digital images, and the like (collectively "material"), whenever taken or made for use in multi-media, social-media or printed presentations and used for display during services, events, or on Rockford Sharefest or Heartland Community Church of Rockford's website, social media sites or incorporated in non-commercial or commercial products and services or Rockford Sharefest or Heartland related products or services. I agree that Rockford Sharefest and Heartland have complete ownership of such material including the entire copyright. These uses also include, but are not limited to, CD's, exhibitions, videotapes, reprints, publications, advertisements, and other promotional, commercial, or educational materials in any medium including the Internet and all forms of social media. I acknowledge that I will not receive any compensation for the use of such material and hereby release Rockford Sharefest and Heartland, and their agents and assigns, from any and all claims that arise out of or are in any way connected with such use, including, without limitation, from any liability for violation of rights of privacy, publicity, defamation or any similar right.

The undersigned further acknowledges that this is a full and complete release for all injuries and damages which the undersigned may sustain as a result of the undersigned's participation in the Sharefest 2018 Activities; <u>and</u>, has read and understood this photo and video consent and release.

Name (print)

Address

Phone Number

Date of Birth

Signature

Date